File No. 111031 B Committee ltem No, 3 _
Board Item No. | !3

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
~ AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee: Bquet and Finance Committee B Date: November 2, 2011 _ '

Board of Supervisors Meeting ~ Date NW %;é’ol {

Cmte Board
Motion
Resolution
Ordinance
Legislative Digest
Budget & Legislative Analyst Report
Ethics Form 126
Introduction Form (for hearings) :
Department/Agency Cover Letter andlor Report
MOU ,
Granf Information Form
Grant Budget
Subcontract Budget -
Contract/Agreement
Award Letter
Application

[]

I
0 4 )

(Use back side if additional space is needed)

OTHER
]
1 O
O
.
I
O O
_Completed by:_Victor Young .~ Date: October 28, 2011
Completed by:_Victor Young ’ Date: _ //—~3~/)

An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25
: pages. The complete document is in the file.

Packet Contents Checklist I " 5/16/01



[N

Amendment of the Whole
In Committee. 11/2/11 .
FILE NO. 111031 | : ; ORDINANCE NO.

- RO#11012
SA#12

[Appropriating $344—992—249 $304,120,801 of Water System Improvement Program (WSIP)
Project Funds - Finance Commlttee Reserves $215,338, 107 Public Utilites Commission -

FY2011-2012]

Ordinance de-approprlatmg $344—092249 $304,120,801 in existing Water System

Improvement Program (WSIP) project budgets and re-appropriating the funds to the
revised WSIP program budgets adopted by the San Francisco Public Utilities
Commlssmn and placmg $227.779.748 $215 338,107, as well as future pro;ect savings,

on Finance Committee reserve. gentm#er—resewe—subjeet—to—eempleﬂen—ef—mejeet-

‘ Note: " Additions are Smgle underlzne ztalzcs Times New Roman;
C ~ deletions are
Board amendment additions are double underiined underllned

- Board amendment deletions are smkethpeugh—ne#ma{ _

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
Section 1. The sources of funding were previously appropriated and no édditiona_l

funding is requested in this supplemental appropriation ordinance as indicated by Attachment

A. The uses of funding outlined b_el'ow are herein de-appropriated to reflect the funding

available for Fiscal Year 2011-2012.

Uses De-appropriation

Fund | - 'Index/Project Code Subobject - Description Amount
5W CPF 02E : *WTR5WCPVF0.2E 06CO00 Capital -~ HTWTP Long $79.910.040
2002 Prop E Bond Fund CuUwae7 | Projects _ Term $82167000
| Budget Improvements “
Supervisof Carmen Chu . | : ‘ Page 1 of 7

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS : 9/19/2011




T

N N N N N -—h -t —h —h — -k —h Y —_ .

N
)]

Fund Index/Project Code  Subobject Déscription Amount
5W CPF 02E 737121 06C00 Capital - Crystal $27,348,722
2002 Prob E Bond Fund CUW371 Projects - Spf-ings/San
| - Budget '- Andreas Upgrade
5W CPF 02E 737825 | 06CO00 Capital Crystal Springs ,» $13,612,952
2002 Prop E Bond Fund cuwa3ars Projects Pipeline #2 |
Budget
5W CPF 02E Various | 06C00 Capital  Install of SCADA $10,524,072
2002 Prop E Bond Fund CUW363 Projects System Phase |I
_ | | Budget |
5W CPF 02E. ' '*WThSWCPFozE 06C00 Capital - BDPL Hydraulic $68,755,843
2002 Prop E Bond Fund Cuwaes Projecté Reliability Upgrade $82.674,040
Budget
5W CPF 02E _ *WTRSWCPFOZE 06C00 Capital -~ San Joaquin $93.435.512
2002 Prop E Bond Fund CUW373 Projects ‘Pipeline System $87:231,803
- Budget
5W CPF 02A Variéus 06CO00 Capital  * San Frandisco $6,241 ;042
2002 Prop A Bond Fund CUWSLPO1OO Projects Local Pump
Budget Station/Tanks
5W CPF 02A Various , -06COO Capital ~ San Francisco $3,874,758
2002 Prop A Bond Fund CUWSLVO1 00 Projects | Local -
| | Budget Pipeline/Valves
Supervisor Carmen Chu Page 2 of 7
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - 9/19/2011




—

Fund Index/Project Code Subobject Description Amount

5W CPF 02E WTR5WCPFO2E 06C00 Capital - .San Francisco- $417,860
2002 Prop E Bond Fund ' CUWSLM ' Projects Local Misc.
Budget -
Tofal USES De;appropriation ‘ _ - $304.120.801
-$314,092,249

Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein re-appropriated in Subobject

06700 (Buildings, Structures, and Improvement Proje‘ct-B_udget), and reflects the projected

uses of funding to support the re-appropriation of existing Water System Improvemént
Program (WSIP) projects consistent with the revised June 2011 WSIP ‘program budgets
adopted by the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission for Fisbal Year 2011-2012.

USES Re-appropriation

Fund : Index/Project Code . Subbbject De'scription‘ Amount

5W CPF 02E. - “WTR5WCPFO02E 06700 Buildings, Sunol Valley $9.080.414

2002 Prop E Bond CUWSVI0100 Structures, and Water System = $2086.414
Fund ' Im provement Improvemént

Project-Budget

5W CPF 02E *"WTR5WCPFO2E 06700 Buildings, San Francisco $2,409,789
2002 Prop E Bond CUWSLRO0100 Structures, and Local Reservoirs’
Fund ‘ o lmprovemént

Project-Budget -

Supervisor Carmen Chu | Page 3 of 7
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS o 9/19/2011




—

O O 0 N O o oW N

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Fund Index/Project Code Subobject Description Amount
5W CPF 02E *WTRSWCPFO2E 06700 Buildings, Regional $33,758,840
2002 Prop E Bond CUW30103. Structures, aﬁd Gro.und Water |
Fund Improvement Sur;ply
Project-Budget
5W CPF 02E *WTR5WCPFO2E 06700‘Buildings', San Francisco $22,8§7,000
2002 Prop E Bond CUW301 02 Structures, and - Water Supply:
Fund Improvement
Project-Budget
5W CPF 02E *WTR5WCPFO2E 06700 Buildings, Recycled Water ~ $27,367,424
2002 Prop E Bond CUW30201 Structures, and Project — San
Fund Improvement _ Francisco (
| Project-Budget .
5W CPF 02E - *WTR5WCPFO2E 06700 Buildings, Sec.ur'ity S'ystem $1‘6,‘667,553
2002 Prop E Bond - Cuw36302 - Structures, and Upgrade
Fund Ifnbrovement |
| Pfoject—Budget ,
5W CPF 02E *WTR5WCPFO2E 06700 Buildihgs, Habitat Reserve  $41,303,324
2002 Prop E Bond Cuw38s802 Structures, and Program
Fund | Improvement
‘4 - Project-Budget
5W CPF 02E *WTR5WCPFO2E 06760 Buildings, Program $6,216,808
2002 Prop E Bond - Cuw392 Structures, and Managehent |
Furd Improvement Services
' Project-Budget
Supervisor Carmen Chu Page 4 of 7

9/19/2011




—k

N N N N N N —_ —_ - - — - - —_ —_ Y
g A W N =2 O © 0O N OO O bsE 0N =

Fund ' Index/Project Code Subobject Description Amount

o © O N OO O A W N

5W CPF 02E *WTR5WCPFO2E 06700 Buildings, 'Prog‘ram $144.459,649
2002 Prop E Bond | S Structures, and Reserve $161.431.097
Fund Improvement

Project-Budget

Total USES Re-appropriation ; $304,120,801

$314,092,249

Sectio‘n 3. A total appropriatioh in the amount of $144,459,649 $227.779.748 is
placed on Finan_cé Committee reserve Gentrellers-reserve by project'region as indicated by

Attachment B. Release of appropriation reserves by the Finance Committee Gonrtroller is

éubject to the prior occurrence of 1) the SFPUC's and the Board of SupeNisors' discretionary
adoption of CEQA Findings for projects, following review and con_si'deration of completed
project related environmental analysis, pursuant to CEQA, the State CEQA Guidelines, and

Chapter 31 of the San Francisco Adminisfrative Code, where required, and 2) the Controller's

certification of funds availability, including -proceeds of indebtedness, and 3) Finance

Committee review of WSIP project updates and the review of the request for reserve release.

Section 4. The Controller is authorized fo record transfers between funds and adjust
the accounting treatment of sources and uses appropriated in this Ordinance as necessary to
conform with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles. Budgetary control will remain at the

Regional Projects Level

Supervisor Carmen Chu a o Page 5 of 7
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 9/19/2011




—

© © ® N O O A W N

Séction 5. The SFPUC is hereby authorized to move any future project savings into the WSIP

Program Reserve by notifying the Controller of the amount to be transferred, without any

further approval by the Board of Supervisors.

Section 6. To ensure achieved savings are maximized through program completion, once

'proiect savings are transferred to the WSIP Prodram Reserve those funds shall be subject to

a Finance Committee reserve. F’roiect savings transferred to the WSIP Program Reserve will

be_reviewed as part of the Quarterly WSIP Report provided by the SFPUC to the Finance

Committee.

Section 7. The Finance Commitice hereby releases $94.148,737 for the San Joaquin

Pipeline _System, $94,201,709 for the Harry Tracy Water Treatment Plant Long Term

Improvements, and $33,929,302 for the Crystal Springs/San Andreas T ransmi.ssion Upgrade,

all three of which are rela ted to the de-appropriations also contained herein

Section 8. Increase the Finance Committee Reserve on project CUW388 02 Habitat Reserve

Program, $41,6§9,458, and CUW302 01 Recycled Water Project — San Francisco,

$29,219.000.

/

Supervisor Carmen Chu : Page 6 of 7
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS '9/19/2011




—t

O ©W 0o N o o b~ W N

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

'DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

Supervisor Carmen Chu
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FUNDS AVAILABLE
Ben Rosenfield, Controller

—
Date: September 19, 2011

' Amende_d November 2, 2011

Page 7 of 7
9/19/2011




FILE NO. 111031

LEGISLATIVE DIGEST

[Appropriating $304,120,801 of Water System Improvement Program Project Funds - Finance
Committee Reserve of $215,338,107 - Public Utilities Commission - FY2011-2012]

Ordinance de-appropriating $304,120,801 in existing Water System Improvement
Program (WSIP) project budgets and re-appropriating the funds to the revised WSIP
program budgets adopted by the San Francisco Public Utilites Commission, and
placing $215,338,107, as well as future project savings, on Finance Committee reserve.

Existing Law

Past ordinances have established appropriations for projects of the Water System
Improvement Project and have placed those appropriations on both Controller and Finance
Committee Reserves pending sale of bonds, the Board of Supervisor's Approval of California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) findings, and Finance Commlttee approval of projects over
$100 000,000 dollars.

Amendments to Current Law

- The current ordinance adjusts the previously approved appropriation levels on various
projects to reflect the revised WSIP program budgets adopted by the San Francisco Public
Utilities Commission. The ordinance moves savings from projects with unneeded
appropriations to projects needing additional appropriation authority, and to a reserve
account. Any Finance Committee or Controller reserves remaining on the old projects will
move with the appropnatlons to new projects.

The ordinance also creates a new WSIP program reserve account to hold savings realized by
WSIP projects and moves current savings of $144,459,649 into that account. It also allows
the PUC to move future savings into that account without Board approval. However, all
appropriations in that reserve account will be placed on Finance Committee reserve and will
require Finance Committee approval to be released. Balances in the reserve account will be -
reviewed as part of the quarterly WSIP update to the Finance Committee.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS » _ Page 1

11/3/2011
c:\documents and settings\vyoung\application data\l5\temp\38263.doc



. BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITT;:;, MEETING _ . NOVEMBER 2, 20i 1

- ltems 3 and4 - o ‘ _ | Department: ‘
Files 11-1031 and 11-1159 K Publlc Utlhtles Commission (PUC) '
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY D R

Legislative Objectlves

' Fﬂe 11-1031: The proposed supplemental appropriation ordinance Would (a) reappropriate
$304,120,801 from existing Water System Improvement Program (WSIP) project budgets,
appropriating $159 661,152 to increase five WSIP project region budgets and appropriating
| $144,459,649 to a new WSIP. Program-wide Reserve Fund, (b) authorize the PUC to move any
| future WSIP project savings to the WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund, (c) place $215, 338,107
as well as all future WSIP project savings on Budget and Finance Committee Reserve, and (d)
release $249,562,922.in WSIP project funding, including $27,283,174 in funding for' the
Calaveras Dam replacement project, from existing Budget and Finance Committee reserves.

| File 11-1159: The PUC has requested the ‘release of $27,283,174. currently on Budget and-
Fmance Commlttee reserve to fund the construct1on of the Calaveras Dam replacement project.

Key Points -

e The Budget and Finance Committee previously considered this proposed subj ect
supplemental appropnatron ordinance (File 11-1031) on September 28, 2011, at which time
the ordinance was contmued to the call of the Chair.

e The PUC has revised the previously con51dered ordmance (Frle 11- 1031) Such revisions |
include (2) a reduction in the requested reappropriation from $314,092,249, to. $304, 120,801;

(b) a reduction in the proposed WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund from $161,431,097 to
$144,459,649; (c) replacement of a request to place $227,779,748 on Controller’s reserve
with a request to instead place $215,338,107 and all future WSIP project savings on Budget
and Finance Committee reserve; -and (d) a request to release $249,562,922 of the
$484,864,052 which are currently on Budget and Finance -Committee reserve, including the
'$27,283,174 for the Calaveras Dam replacement project that is .also being separately' ‘
requested for release from Budget and Finance Committee reserves (File 11-115 9)

Fiscal Impacts

- The proposed supplemental appropnauon (File 11-1031) does not increase the total estrmated
"~ $4,113,856,261 WSIP project costs. Instead, the PUC would reappropriate $304,120,801 |
from six WSIP pl'O_]CCt regions with budget-surpluses mcludmg (a) $159,661,152 for five |
WSIP project reglons and (b) $144 459,649 for a new WSIP Prograrn—Wlde Reserve Fund .

‘e Under the proposed ordinance (File 11-1031), the $144,459,649 for the new WSIP Program—
wide Reserve Fund would be placed on Budget and Finance Committee Reserve and would
only be released after the PUC submits detailed expenditure requests to the Budget and
Finance Committee. Additional future additions to the WSIP Program-Wide Reserve fund
wotld come from any savings at closeout of WSIP projects. All expenditures from the WSIP

, Program-wide Reserve Fund would be- subJ ect to Budget a.nd Fmance Committee release from
Reserve. :

Recommendatlons

Approve the proposed ordmance (F 11e 11-103 1) and requested release of reserves (F ile 11-1 159)

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS L . BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST |
3&4-1 ' )



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMI1 1 .. MEETING : - NOVEMBER 2, 2011

MANDATE STATEMENT AND BACKGROUND

Mandate Starement

File 11-1031: In accordance with City Charter Section 9.105, amendments to the annual
appropriation ordinance are subject to approval by the Board of Supervisors, by ordmance and
are subject to the Controller certifying the availability of funds. :

File 11-1159: In accordance with Sectlon 3.3 of the City’s Administrative Code, the committee
of the Board of Supervisors that has jurisdiction over the budget (i.e., Budget and Finance
Committee) may place requested expenditures on reserve untll released by the Budget and
Finance Cornmrttee of the Board of Supervrsors :

Background

The San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (PUC)’s Water System Irnprovement Program
(WSIP) consists of 86 projects organized into 11 project regions to repair, replace, and
seismically upgrade the Hetch Hetchy water system’s aging pipelines, tunnels, pumps, tanks,

reservoirs and dams. PUC commenced the WSIP in FY 2002-2003 ‘and is scheduled to complete
all pro_]ects by the end of July 2016. The approved WSIP project budget is $4,113,856,261.

WSIP is funded with PUC Water Revenue Bonds which wﬂl be repaid from water rate revenues
paid by PUC water customers. '

The PUC has approved a revised WSIP budget request (a) increasing the budgets of five WSIP
project regions; (b) reducing the budgets of six WSIP projects; and (c) creating a new WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund. These budget revisions resulted in no net change to the overall

WSIP program budget of $4,113,856,261.

According to PUC General Manager Mr. Ed Harrington, the proposed WSIP prOJect budget re-
approprlatrons are necessary in order to:

» Incorporate the latest project schedule and.cost forecasts based on the most recent
information available, including the status of change orders, trends, risks and
contingencies reported by the various construction management (CM) teams;

- Incorporate the latest scope changes and refinements approved by the WSIP Change

' Management Board and WSIP Director;

e Incorporate the recent construction bids "and the near-terrn effects of the economic
recession into construction cost estimates; :

e Provide more realistic pro_]ect baselines for performance rneasurements o

» Consolidate project cost savings accumulated to date in a Program Management Reserve
and -

e Ensure comphance with the Cahforma Water Code

- The PUC is now seeking Board of Supervrsors approval of these WSIP budget re- approprratrons .

! Report to the California Seismic Safety Commission and the California Department of Public Health, Sept. 1, 2011

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ‘ BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
3&4-2



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMIT1 ... MEETING. . - NOVEMBER2, 2011

Previously Reserved Funds

‘There are existing Budget and Finance Committee Reserves on various WSIP project funds
totaling $484,864,052, as shown in Table 1 below. The $484,864,052 was placed on Budget and
Finance Committee reserve for those WSIP projects exceeding $100 million, pending review and
- release by the Budget and Finance Committee (File 10-0337).

The Board of Supervisors Budget and Finance Committee originally considered the proposed
ordinance  (File 11-1031) on September 28, 2011, at which time the Budget and Finance
. -Committee continued the ordinance to the Call of the Chair. The PUC has submitted revisions to

the original ordinance. The Budget and Legislative Analyst s report is based on the. revrsed_
subject ordinance, .

On the advice of the City Attorney’s Office, the PUC submitted a separate request for release of
$27,283,174 on Budget and Finance Committee reserve (File 11-1159). It should be noted that
this requested release of $27,283,174 is also part of File 11-1031 under the requested release of
$249 562,922 from Budget and Finance Committee reserve.

:‘DETAIVLS OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION

File 11-1031

The Public Utilities Commrss1on (PUC) is requestmg the proposed supplemental appropriation
ordinance to reappropriate the budget -for the PUC’s Water System Improvement Program
(WSIP) to reflect the most current estimates for each project region and to provide a WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund to allow for. future potential project budget increases. Under the
proposed ordinance, $304,120,801 of the previously appropriated $4,113,856,261 in total WSIP
project costs would be reappropriated in order to (a) reduce the project budgets in six of the 11
' WSIP project regions having surplus monies for a total reduced cost of $304,120,801; (b)
increase the project budgets in five of the 11 WSIP project regions for a total increased cost of
$159,661,152; (c) create a new $144,459,649 WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund, (d) place this
$215,338,107 and all future WSIP project savings on Budget and Finance Committee Reserve;
and (e) release $249,562,922 of the $484,864, 052 which are currently on Budget and Finance
Commrttee reserve. (see Table 1 below). :

Decreased Costs for Six WSIP Project Regions Heving Surplus Monies

Under the proposed ordinance, “six of the eleven WSIP project region’s budgets would be
reappropriated from surplus monies totaling $304,120,801 as detailed 'in Attachment I to this
report. .

Increased Costs for Five WSIP P;roject Regions

- Under the proposed ordinance, the budgets for the remaining five of the eleven WSIP project’
regions have an estimated deficit of $159,661,152, as detailed in Attachment II to this report.
Such increased costs are due to delays in the completion of the WSIP. by approximately €ight
months, from December 2015 to July 2016, as well as construction and scope changes in various

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
‘ 3&4-3 ' '



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMIT. _ ./IEETING NOVEMBER 2, 2011

pI'O_]eCtS Attachment IT provides a prOJect-by -project breakdown of .the five WSIP prOJect
regions subject to the proposed project budget increases totaling $159,661,152.

New WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund

The PUC is also requesting an appropnatlon of $144,459,649 (total reappropriation of
$304,120,801 less $159,661,152 for cost increases to other WSIP project reglons) for a newly
created WSIP. Program—w1de Reserve Fund. The $144,459,149 placed in this new WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund, as well as any future additional monies added to this WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund, would be placed on Budget and Finance Committee reserve. All
requested expenditures for this Fund would be released only after the PUC submits detailed
- expenditure requests to the Budget and F inance Committee.

According to Mr. Surlndexjeet Bajwa, PUC Project Management Bureau Manager and WSIP
Deputy Director for Pre-Construction, the WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund would be the
future source of funds for any WSIP project costs that exceed the June 2011 Rev1sed WSIP
project budgets that are reflected in the proposed request. . ,

Under the proposed ordmance, the funding level of the proposed WSIP Program-wide Reserve
Fund could be increased by the PUC, above the requested $144,459,649, if (a) the value of
-~ construction contracts awarded in the future is less than the budget allocated for the work, or (b)
a WSIP project is completed with surplus funds remaining in the project. However, because all
of the funds in the newly created WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund would be placed on Budget
and Finance Committee Reserve, the expenditure of all monies from the WSIP Program-wide
Reserve Fund would be subject to release by the Budget and Finance Committee, subject to the
PUC submlttmg detailed budget requests to the Budget and Finance Commlttee

' Accordmg to Ms. Julie Labonte, PUC WSIP Director, under the proposed WSIP budget
reappropriation, each WSIP project budget includes a ten percent construction contingency. Ms. -
Labonte advises that the proposed Program-wide Reserve Fund would be available to potentially

fund all increased costs above this budgeted ten percent construction contingency. Under the

proposed ordinance, the PUC would make requests for release of reserves from the WSIP

Program-wide Reserve Fund in concert with the PUC’s quarterly reports to the Board of

Superv1sors Budget and Finance Committee.

Additional Budget and Fi inance Commtttee Reserved Fi unds

* As shown in Table 1 below there is currently $484,864,052 prev1ously placed on reserve by the
Budget and Finance Committee. Under the proposed ordinance, the PUC is requesting .the
release of $249,562,922 from the previously reserved funds of $484,864,052 for the first four
projects listed in the second column of Table 1. This $249,562,922 release request includes
$27,283,174 for the Calaveras Dam replacement project that is also being separately requested

 for release from Budget and Finance Committee reserve (File 11-1159). In addition, under the
proposed ordmance an additional $215,338,107 in existing WSIP funds would be placed on

-Budget and Finance Committee Reserve for three projects, including (a) $41,659,458 for the
Habitat Reserve Program, (b) $29,219,000 for the San Francisco Recycled Water Project, and (c)

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ' BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE _ANALYST
- 3&4—4 |



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITL_._ MEETING NOVEMBER 2, 2011

$144,459,649 for the proposed newly created WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund as shown in the
second column of Table 1 below. Therefore, under the proposed ordinance, the new Budget and

- Finance Committee Reserve would be $450,639,237, ($484,864,052 less $249,562,922 plus_

- $215,338,107) as shown in Table 1.

Table 1. WSIP Projects on Budget and F inanee Committee Reserve

Existing Budget ' '
‘and Finance New Budget and
. a Committee Proposed Release | Finance Committee
Project Reserves of Reserve Changes Reserve

San Joaquin Pipeline System $94,148,737 o ($94,148,737) $0
Calaveras-Dam Replacement - 54,112,380 (27,283, 174)*' 26,829,206
HTWTP Long Term Improvements 94,201,709 (94,201,709) 0
Crystal Springs/San Andreas Upgrade 33,929,302 (33,929,302) 0

: Subtotal: Release of Reserves ] $276,392,128 | ' ($249,562,922) | $26,829,206
Alameda Creek F ishery Enhancement $15,314,352 %0 $15,314,352
Peninsula Pipeline.Seismic Upgrade 10,242,545 0 10,242,545
Regional Groundwater Storage/Recovery 33,490,259 0 33,490,259
Program Management Services - WSIP 34,897,331 0 ‘ 34,897,331

' Lake Merced Water Level Restoration 22,919,437 0 22,919,437
Subtotal: No Change | $116,863,924 | 30 | $116,863,924

Recycled Water Project San Francisco $91,608,000 - $29,219,000 $120,827,000

| Habitat Reserve Program ' 0 41,659,458 41,659,458
WSIP Program-Wide Reserve 0 144,459,649 144,459,649

- Subtotal: Additional Reserves 391,608,000 - $215,338,107 $306,946,107
Total WSIP Projects $484,864,052 ($34,224,815) - $450,639,237

. * Release of $27,283,174 in Budget and Finance Committee reserves for the Calaveras Dam Replacement is being
requested in both the supplemental appropriation ordinance (File 11-1031) and the request for release of reserves
(File 11-1159). As noted in Table 1 above, the $27,283,174 is part of the requested release of $249,562,922.

- File 11-1159

The PUC has requested the release of $27,283,174 currently on Budget and Finance Committee

reserve to fund the construction of the Calaveras Dam replacement project. Section 7 of the
proposed supplemental appropriation ordinance (File 11-1031) also includes language requesting
the release of the subject $27,283,174 for the Calaveras Dam replacement project, and the
requested release is included in the “Additional Budget and Finance Committee Reserved Funds”
section above, as well as in the second column of Table 1 above, for a total requested release of
- $249,562,922. '

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. "BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST

3&4-5



BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITT.._ ./[EETING NOVEMBER 2, 2011

FISCA'L IMPACTS

The six WSIP project regions with net surpluses totaling $304,120,801 that are proposed for
reappropriation are summarized in Table 2, below. Attachment I prov1des a project-by- pro;ect
breakdown for each of these six WSIP regions.

Table 2: WSIP Project Regions Having Surplus Monies Proposed for Reappro‘priation

) . Source
WSIP Project Region Amount
Peninsula Water System Improvement Projects $120,871,714 |
Bay Division Water System Improvement Projects 79,279,915
San Joaquin Water System Improvement Projects 93,435,512
San Francisco Local Pump Station/Tanks 6,241,042 |
San Francisco Local Pipeline/Valves 3,874,758
San Francisco Local Miscellaneous . 417,860
Total $304,120,801
Source: PUC '

Under the proposed ordinance, the PUC would reappropriate $304,120,801 in surplus monies
from six WSIP project regions, as shown in Table 2 above, including $159,661,152 appropriated
for five WSIP project regions that have estimated deficits, and $144,459,649 appropriated for a
new WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund,-as shown in Table 2 above and Table 3 below.

As shown in Table 3 below, $144,459,649 would be appropriated for the new WSIP Program-
wide Reserve Fund and $159, 661 152 would be. appropnated for ﬁve WSIP project regions that
~ have estimated deficits..

“Table 3: Uses of Reappropriated Funds

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Uses Use Amount
New WSIP Program- w1de Reserve Fund $144,459,649
WSIP Project Regions
System Wide Region - $64,187,685
Water Supply Projects 50,224,424
San Francisco Regional Water System Projects 33,758,840
Sunol Valley Water System Improvement PrOJects 9,080,414
San Francisco Local Reservoirs 2,409,789
WwSIP PrOJect Regions Subtotal (see Attachment 1) - 159,661,152
Total '$304,120,801
Source: PUC

3&4-6

BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST




BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTx.... ./IEETING ' o NOVEMBER 2,2011

'POLICY CONSIDERATION

The Preposed Revised Ordinance Meets -the‘ Policy Concerns
Previously Raised by the Budget and Legislative Analyst in the
September 28, 2011 Report to the Budget and Finance Committee

The concerns previously reported by the Budget and Legislative Analyst have been addressed
under the proposed revised ordinance in that under the ordinance previously considered by the
Budget and Finance Committee, monies expended from the WSIP Program-wide Reserve Fund.
would not have been subject to release by the Budget and Finance Committee of the Board of -
Supervisors. Under this proposed ordinance (File 11-1031), all expenditures from the WSIP
Program-wide Reserve Fund would be subject to release by the Budget and F inance Committee.

1irRECOMI\IIENDATIONS

Approve the proposed ordmance (Flle 1 1 103 1) and requested release of reserves (F11e 11- 1159)

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS - BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
3&4-7



WSIP Budget Summary as of 8M/2011 -

REGION [N
. Commiseien Requested
! . Juns 2002 Budget, June Appropriation”
Project . Adopted Budget 2011 (Deaggrogrlaﬂon[
kPENINSULA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJEGTS 894,784 082 773,812,385 (120,871,717)
CUW354 LOWER CRYSTAL SPRINGS DAM IMPROVEMENTS. 36,253,097 33,510,000 {2,743,087)|
CUW356 - NEW CRYSTAL SPRINGS BYPASS TUNNEL 94608996 = 86,444,995 {8,164,001)
CUW357 ADIT LEAK REPAIRS (CS/CALY RES) . 2,792885 2,787,322 (5,563),
CUW361 PULGAS BALANCING RESERVOIR REHAB . 34,000,826 32,322,576 (1,777,250)
CUW365 CROSS CONNECTION CONTROLS 3,802,674 3,965,943 163,269
CUW368 HTWTP SHORT TERM IMPROVEMENTS PH A 24,038,226 23,095,308 (941,918)
CUWS36701 HTWTF LONG TERM IMPROVEMENTS 359,063,409 278,153,368 (79,910,040)
CUW36702 PENINSULA PIPELINE SEISMIC UPGRADE 15,000,000 30,616,852 15,616,859
CUW368 CAPUCHINO VALVE LOT CAPACHY IMPROVEMENT 2,818,378 2,803,153 (15,225)
CUW371 CRYSTAL SPRINGS/SAN ANDREAS UPGRADE 192,070,722 164,722,000 (27,348,722)
CUW378 CRYSTAL SPRINGS PL #2 REPLACE {IN CITY) 71,243,333 57,468,321 (13,774,612)
CUW378 SAN ANDREAS #3 PIPELINE INSTALLATION 31,903,033 29,910,051 (1,982,982)
1 GUWS331 BADEN AND SAN PEDRO VALVE LOT - 27,089,503 27,110,388 20,885
{BAY DiVISION WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 785,113,675 705,833,760 (78,278,815)
CUW353 SEISMIC UPGRADE BDPL @ HAYWARD FAULT 112,924,498 119,214,389 6,289,871
CUW363 INSTALLATION OF SCADA SYSTEM PH 11 27,812,864 10,420,832 (17,192,032)
CUW368 BDPL HYDRAULIC RELIABILITY UPGRADE 600,174,482 531,418,648 (68,755,843)
CUW380 BDPL NO-384 CROSS GONNECTION 33,844,441 33,253,264 {691,177}
CUW3sg EBMUD INTERTIE : 8,429,072 8,558,755 1,130,683
CUW393 BDPL#4 CONDITION ASSESSMENT PCCP SECTION 2,028,308 1,966,881 61,417)
SAN JOAQUIN WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 430,052,456 523,487,968 - (93,435,512)
CUW364 [AWRENCE LIVERMORE SUPPLY IMPROVEMENTS 3,800,231 4,205,168 304,935
CUW373 SAN JOAQUIN PIPELINE SYSTEM 309,907,722 219,847,267 (90,260,455)
CUW384 TESLA TREATMENT FACILITY 114,162,348 110,683,233 (3,479,115)
CUW387 TESLA PORTAL DISINFECTION STATION 2,082.155 2,081,278 877}
SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL PUMP STATION/TANKS 167,437,689 161,198,847 (6,241,042)
CUW308 CROCKER AMAZON PUMP STATION UPGRADE 4,125,498 4,126,498 1)
.CUWB309 LAKE MERCED PUMP STATION UPGRADE 49,340,000 47,202,400 (2,047,600)
CUW314 LA GRANDE TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 6,987,728 6,987,728 0
CUWa1B8 FOREST HILL TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 2,936,199 2,936,199 D
CUWaz20 FOREST HILL PUMP STATION UPGRADE 7,200,000 7,683,000 383,000
CUW321 FOREST KNOLLS PUMP STATION UPGRADE §,385,000 6,245,000 (150,000)
CUWa22 LINCOLN PARK PUMP STATION UPGRADE 4,341,621 4,345,215 3594
CUW323 MCLAREN PARK PUMP STATION UPGRADE 28,352,400 - 29,210,000 {142,400)
CUW324 MOUNT DAVIDSON PUMP STATION UPGRADE 4,573,500 4,578,500 5,000
CUW3a25 PALO ALTO PUMP STATION UPGRADE 6,484,000 6,254,000 (230,000)
CUW328 SKY VIEW/AQUA VISTA PUMP ST UPGRADES 4,820,000 4,751,094 (168,808)
CUWaz27 SUMMIT PUMP STATION UPGRADE 6,531,105 6,548,113 15,008
GUW328 MCLAREN #1 TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 4,684,430 4,658,910 (24,520
- GUW320 POTRERO HEIGHTS TANK REHABUPGRADE 1,084,863 1,084,863 0
CUW330 FOREST KNOLLS TANK REHAB/UPGRADE 3,675,000 3,575,000 (100,000)
CUW331 LINCOLN PARK TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 2,690,656 2,880,856 ¢}
CUW332 MCLAREN #2 TANK REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 4,459,119 4,458,201 (818}
CUW333 MOUNT DAVIDSON TANK REHAB/UPGRADE 2,884,000 2,828,000 {65,000}
CUW338 LE GRANDE PUMP STATION UPGRADE 7,205000 -~ 5225000 (1,980,000)
CUW339- POTRERO HEIGHTS PUMP STATION UPGRADE 805,670 . 805,870 0
CUW340 VISTA FRANCISCO PUMP STATION UPGRADE 6,950,900 5212,600 (1,738,300}
CUWSLP SF LOCAL PUMP STATIONS/TANKS L 0
SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL PIPELINE/VAL VES . 85,458,489 81,583,731 (3,874,758)
CUW304 NORTH UNIVERSITY MOUND SYSTEM UPGRADE 12,850,000 11,450,000 (1,400,000)
CUW308 KEY MOTORIZED/OTHER CRITICAL VALVES 10,884,746 . 10,984,746 0
CUWS311 SUNSET CIRCULATION IMPROVEMENTS 6,983,984 7,073,054 89,070
CUW312 LINCOLN WAY TRANSMISSION LINE 13,850,000 13,950,000 - (4]
CUW313  NOE VALLEY TRANSMISSION MAIN PH2 7,382,000 5,657,000 (1,725,000)
CUW315 EAST WEST TRANSMISSION MAIN 28,600,000 27,755,000 (845,000)
CUW318 FULTON@STH 30" MAIN REPLACEMENT 4,707,758 4,713,931 6,172
CUWSLV SF LOCAL PIPELINES VALVES 0
SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL MISCELLANEOUS 6,136,876 5,718,016 (417,860}
CUW303 VEHICLE SERVICE & FACILITY UPGRADE 4,451,400 4,043,540 {417,860}
- CUW305 FIRE PROTECTION AT CDD 1675476 1,675,476 0.
TOTAL $2,388,983,267  $2,251,733,487 ($304,120,804)

ATTACHMENT [

3&4-8



WSIP Budget Summary as of 8/1/2011

WeiP
o Commissicn Requested
REGION . June 2009 Budget, June  Appropriation
Projact Adopted Budget 2011 (Deappropriation)
SYSTEM WIDE REGION ~ $188,757,810 $253,945,595 $64,187,685
CUW38302 SYSTEM SECURITY UPGRADE . o [ 16,867,553 16,667,553
CUW388 01 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT PROJECT (PEIR) 11,086,441 10,730,307 (356,134)
CUW388 02 HABITAT RESERVE PROGRAM 48,146,219 89,805,677 41,659,458
CUW332 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES - WSIP 110,525,250 118,742,058 6,216,808
CUW394 WATERSHED ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENTS 20,000,000 20,000,000 : o
WATER SUPPLY PROJECTS 231,088,110 281,312,534 50,224, 424
CUW30101 LAKE MERCED WATER LEVEL RESTORATION 32,667,508 32,667,508 0
-CUW30102  SAN FRANCISCO GROUNDWATER SUPPLY 38,700,004 61,557,004 22,857,000
CUW30201 RECYCLED WATER PROJECT SAN FRANCISCO 125922 889 155,141,889 29,219,000
CUW30202 RECYCLED WATER PROJECT PACIFICA (Closed) 348,207 0 (348,207)
CUW30204 HARDING PARK RECYCLED WATER . 9,811,818 9,046,133 (565,685)
CUWaN205 SAN FRANCISCO EASTSIDE RECYCLED WATER 22,800,000 22,800,000 [+]
CUW390 SF BAY AREA DESALINATION PLANT . 937,884 0 {937,684)
SAN FRANCISCO REGIONAL WATER S8YSTEM PROJECTS 160,330,360 194,089,200 . 33,758,840
CUWS30103 REGIONAL GROUNDWATER STORAGE/RECOVERY 49,848,731 85,281,731 35,443,000
CUW358 SUNSET RES - UPGRADE/REHAB NORTH BASIN 84,334,929 64,374,385 3b,456
CUW372 U MOUND RES - UPGRADE {NORTH BASIN) 48,146,700 44,423,084 {1,723,816)
SAN FRANCISCO LOCAL RESERVOle 109;740_8,947 112,118,736 - 2,405,?35
CUW307 SUMMIT RES REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 13,050,000 43,050,000 )
CUW319 HUNTERS POINT RES REHAR/SEISMIC UPGRADE 8,925,000 3,587,000 (5,328,000}
CUW334 STANFORD HEIGHTS RES REHAB/UPGRADE 24,110,000 23,835,000 (475,000)
CUW335 POTRERO HEIGHTS RES REHAB/UPGRADE 6,838,847 6,836,736 (2,211)
CUW337 SUTRO RES - REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE 56,785,000 85,000,000 8,215,000
SUNOL VALLEY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 1,053,987,6687 1,056,068,081 9,080,414
CuUw352 ALAMEDA CREEK FISHERY ENHANCEMENT 21,855,381 45,748,807 23,891,446
CUW355 STANDBY POWER FAC VARIOUS LOCATIONS 13,110,232 12,947,780 {162,452)
CUW359 IRVINGTON TUNNEL ALTERNATIVES 308,585,442 375,070477 (20,714,965)
CUW370 PIPELINE REPAIR & READINESS IMPROVEMENTS 5,407,880 ' 5,205,493 (202,387)
CUW374 CALAVERAS DAM REPLACEMENT ;150,337_'.994 472,185,535 21 ,357 541
CUW381 SVWTP EXPANSION/TREATED WATER RESER\{OIR 144,807,028 126,419,188 {“ 4,287.842)_
CUW382: SVWTP TREATED WATER RES PRE PLANDESIGN 5,070,808 5,057,035 (13,773
CUW3B6 SAN ANTONIO PUMP STATION UPGRADE 14,712,922 13,425,768 (1,287,154
Subtotal: WSIP Regibns $1,744,872,994 $1,897,534,146 $159,661,762
NEW WSIP PROGRAM-WIDE RESERVE NIA $161,431,097 $144,459 ,64§
$1 ,744,3_72,994 $2,058,985,243 $304,120,801

TOTAL

" ATTAGHMENT Il

3&4-9



. 90v'S59'L4.

280'V8.'V68

. (p19'821'€21)

0 9GG'€.E'8E L SLO3roHd INJWIAOHJINI WIALSAS HILYM VINSNINId
598'02 - 89e'oLt'L2 0 0 - £0S'680°'/¢. AOT3ATVA OHA3d NVYS ANV NIAvde  L6EMND
(296°'266°1) LS0'0L6'6C o] 0 €€0°'c06'LE NOLLYTIVLSNI INITAdId €# SYIHANVY NVS 6ZEMND -
(2Lo'vsL'el) lee'ear'Ls 0 0 "eee'eve’ L (ALID NI) 30V1d3Y 2# 1d SONIHAS TVLSAHD 8£MND
(c2L'epe'22) 000'22.'P91 0 coe'626'ee 22.'0,0'261 IAYHOHN SYFHANY NVS/SONIHCS TVLSAHD  LLEMND
(see'st) £51°c08°C 0 0 T 'g/e'818e LINIWIAOHdWI ALIOVdYD LOTIATYA ONIHONAYD 69EMND
6569191 656'019'0€ 0 S¥5'ere’ol 000'000'G1L 3IAvHDdN JINSIFS IANM3dId YINSNINIL 209EMND
(000°£91'28) 607'968°9.2 0 60.°102'v6 601'€90°65E SINIWIAOHJWNI WHIL DNOTdLMIH LOL9EMND
(8L6'1v6) - 80£'960'€2 0 0 922'8e0've V Hd SINIW3AOHdWI WHIL 1HOHS d1MLH 99EMND
692'c91 £V6°G96°C 0 0 ¥.9208°C STOHINOD NOILOINNOD $SOHD S9emnDd
(L¥e'2L2'1) 6.5'gge'ee 0 0 928'660'vE gvYHIY HIOAHIASTH ONIONVIVE SYDINd  L9EMND
(e95's) gee's8L'e - 0 0 688'26L'2 (S3H.ATvO/SI) SHIVHIH MY LIAY  LSEMND.
(L00'v9L's) S66'Pii'08 0 0 '966'809'16 " TANNNL SSYJAL SONIHAS TYLSAHO M3N 9SEMND
(£60'evL'2) 000‘'0LS‘€E 0 = 0 160'€Sz'9e "~ SINIWNIAOHAWI NVA SONIHCS TVISAHO HIMOT PSEMND
(ZLL'86L'E6) €£95'G16°L69 crL'9EL'29 0 S/9€11'682 S103rodd INIJWIAOHJII WILSAS HILVM NOISIAID AVE
(Z1¥'19) © 168'096°I 0 . 0 /80£'820'2 NOILDIS d22d INIFWSSISSY NOILIANOD v#1dad €6EMNO
£€89'0cL’l 66.'655'6 0 0 cL0'6eb's JILH3INI anNNgs 68EMND
(LL1'169) yog'ese'ee 0 0 Lrv'vv6'ee NOILOINNOD SSOHO € ON 1dd9’ 08EMND
(ov0'v29'28) 2S¥'005°L1S 0 0 26V vL1°009 3AvHOdN ALMIGYIT3Y OIMNYHAAH 1ddg  896MnND
(geo'ze1'L1) 2e8'0gv'ol ‘0 : 0 98'219'/2 Il Hd W31SAS vAvOS JO NOILVTIVLSNI €98MNO
1/8'682'9 69€‘v12'61L Zrl'oel 29 0 86V'v26°CLE 17INV4d GHYMAVH © 1ddg3dvdDdN OINSI3S €SEMND
¥I¥'080°C L80'890'950'L 0 2EL'92V'69 - - /99'/86'€S0'L S103rodd LNJWIAOHAINI NILSAS HILYM AT TIVATONNS
(rS1'282°1) 89/'Ger'el 0 0 ge6eLL'YL 3AVYHOdN NOILYLS dWNd OINOLNY NYS 98SMND
(e22'e1) . Se0°LS0'S 0 0 8080L0‘G NOISTAA/NV1d 3Hd SIH HILYM A3 LvIHL dILMAS Z8EMND
(zve'L8v'8l) 981'611'92} 0 0 820°'L06'vv1 HIOAHAS3Y HIALVYM QI LVIHIL/NOISNYAXT dLMAS 18EMND
LrS'288' LS SES'661L'eLy. 0 08€CLL'YS v66'26€'05Y ; INIWIOV1dAY WYd SYHIAVIVO $ZEMNO
(£8€'202) £61'502'S 1] 0 - - 088°20¥'G SINIWIAOHNI SSANIAY3H ® HIVdIY ININ3AdId 0LEMND
(596'v15'€2) LI¥'0L0'S.€ 0 0 . chy's85'86E STAALLYNYILTY TINNNL NOLODNIAHI 6SEMND
(2g¥'201) 08.'/v6'2L 0 0 zezoLl'el SNOILYOOT SNOIYVA OV4 HIMOd AHANYLS SSEMND
ovi'1Le8‘ce L08'9vL'sy 0 gseviest log'sss’le LINIWIONVHNT AHIHSIZ MIIHO VAIWYTY 2SEMND
(e08'162'28) £69'028'2rE Syy'8yL ‘s 262'000'62 - 9GF'2S0°0EY S103rodd INJWIAOHdINI WILSAS HILYM NINOVOr NVS
(228) 8/2'180'2 0 0 . 651280 © 'NOILV1S NOILO3ANISIA TV1HOd V1I1S3aL Z8EMND
(S11'624'C) £€2'e89°0L 1 0 0 8re2oL'vL L ©ALITIOYH INGW1Y3IHL V1S3l ¥8EMNO
(ov2'950'v8) 9/6'098'see Si'8ii'co 262'000'62 22.'.06'60E NTLSAS ANIAdId NINDYOP NYS  £26MND
SE6'FOE 991'502'y 0 LE2'006'E SINIWNIAOHNI ATddNS IHOWHIAIT IONIHMYT H9EMND
uonendoiddy 1102 EY NI aAJ9SaY pleog 1bpng 198load
0} sebueysn aunp ‘Jabpng .S 9j|04ju0) uo uojuod = psardopy 6002
pajsenbey  peidopy uo uojuod aunp uo paseq
: UOISSIWWOY) , ‘uojjelsdoaddy
diSm dISM Rln)

(dism) s1oloid Ew.Eo>oEE. walsis oM Jo uonendoidde-ay - v INIWHOVLLY

uoljeudoiddy-ay feluswsaiddng dISM



000'V68'2

,. 3AVHON/AVHIY YNVL NOSAIAVA INNOW  EEEMNO

(000‘69) 000'628°2 0 -0
(816) L0g'8SY'Yy 0 Q 6LL'6SV'V 3avHOdN DINSIFS/GvHIY MNVL c# NIHVION - SEEMND
0 959'069°2 0 0 959°069°2 . 3AvdOdN JINSIZS/AVHIH NVL MHYd NTOONIT  LEEMND
(000‘001) 000's/S'e 0 -0 000529 ' 3AvYOHdN/AVHIY MNVYL STIONM LSTHOd  0EEMNO
0 £98'980'L 0 0 £98'¥80°| AAvHOdN/gYHIY MNVY.L SIHDIFH OH3IH1O0d 62¢MNO
Aomm_wmv 016'699'v 0 0 oer'v89'y 3AYHOAN DINSITS/GvHIY MNVL L# NIHVIOW 82EMNO
800'G1 eiLL'ors'e 0 0 solL‘1es'e AGVHHDdN NOILVLS diNNd LINANS: Z2eEMNO
(906°891) $60°'LSL'Y 0 0 .000°'026'Y SIAYHDLN LS dNNd VLSIA YADVY/MIIA AMS 92EMND
(0oo0'0g2) '000'92'9 0. 0 000'¥8Y'9 7 3AYHOdN NOILYLS dWNd OLTY OTvd  S2EMND
000G - 005'8/S'Y 0 -0 00S'e/S'y AAVYHODAN NOLLY LS dNNd NOSAIAYA INNOW  v2EMND
(oov'ert) 000'012'62 0 ‘0 oov'zse'6e AAVHOCN NOILYLS dWNNd MHYd NFHVIOWN £2eMnNO
v65'c Sle'sve'y .0 0 129°L¥E'y JAYHON NOLLYLS diNNd YHYd NTOONIT 22EMND
(oo0‘0st) 000'6¥2'9 .0 0 000'S6E‘9 JAVHOHN NOILYLS dWNd STIONX LS3HO4  12EMND
000‘e8e 000'e85‘L 0 0 000002~ 3aQvH9dN NOILVLS dWNd TIH 1S3HO4 02emnd
0 661'0£6'2 0 0 661'96'2 JAVHON DINSIFS/AVHIY MNVL TIIH 1S3HO4  81EMND
0 82/.'/86'0 0o 0 82.'/86'9 3AvHOdN DINSIFS/AYHIH MNVL IANVHD V1 FLEMND |
(009°2¥0'2) oov'zee Ly 0 0 0oo‘ore'el IAVHOdN NOILYLS dNNd Q3043 I)V1 60EMND
0 86¥'921 'y 0 0 861'021 'y 3avHOdN NOILVLS dNNd NOZVINY HIXO0HD 90EMND
68.'60¥'2 9e2'8LL'2LL /565112 0 116'802601 SHIOAHTSTY TvO0T1 OOSIONVHL NVS
0005128 . 000°000'G9 2/5'699'G1 0 .000'682'9G 3AvHOdN OINSIZS/BYHIY - S3H OHLNS  ZEEMND
(112'2) 98/'0€8'9. 0 0 /16'8E8'9 3AvHHN/dYHIY S3H SIHODIFH OHIH1Od SEEMND
. (000'S2P) 000'SE9'€2 0] 0 000°0LL'VE 3dvHO4dN/avH3H S3H SIHDIFIH QHOANYLS - ¥EEMND
(000'828'S) 000°/65‘c 000'005‘S 0 ooo_mm,m.w 3aAvHOHdN OINSIFS/AvHIY S3H INIOd SHILNNH 61LEMND
0 000'050°c1 0 . 0 000'050°€l Javdodn DINSIFS/avHIH SIH LINWNS  20EMND
(0s9'I1€5'e02)  005'v6Y'01E'S /85'v82'6EL 661'8¥6°'282 -  0S1'920'V1SE - S193rodd TVYNOID3H TV1OL
689'/8L'Y9 .  G6S'SYE'ESS 000'000'21 LEE /68'PE 016'25/'681 ) NOID3Y 3AIM WILSAS
0 ‘ ooo_ooo_ow 000'000°21 0 000°000°02 SINIJWIANOHJWI TVLNIANOHIANT AIHSHILYM ¥6EMNO
808‘912'9 8502k 911 0o lee'168'vE . 052'ses'oLL dISM - S3OIAHIS LINFWIDVYNYIN WVHDOHd 26EMND
8G1'699° LY 1/9'508'68 0 0 6lg'ovl'sy NVYHO0Hd JAY3S3Y Lv1lgvH 20 88eMND
(ver'ose) L0E'08L0L . 0 0 LyP'980°LL (H13d) Lo3rodd LOYdNI TY.LNIWNOHIANT 10 88EMND
£66'209'91 €66'70991 0 0 0 3AvHODdN ALIHNDIAS INALSAS - 2029EMNOD
0v8'85.'eE 002'680'761 0 88205291 09€°0E£091 S103Ar0dd WIALSAS HILVYM TYNOIDIH OJSIONVYHA NYVS
(919'eeL't) ¥80°'€2y vy 0 0 00'9v1'ov . (NISYE HLHON) 3avHDdN - S3d ANNOW N 2ZEMND
9G'6¢  GBE'V/EVD 0 -0 626'PEE VO NISYg HIHON gvH3H/AAvdHdN - SIH LISNNS 8SEMND
000'et'SE LeL'162's8 0 882'052'91 les'sy8'sy AHIAODTH/AODVHOLS HILYMANNOHD TYNOIDIH €0L0EMND |
uoneudoiddy LL0Z OAlesSaY = OAISSaYH pieog 196png 109loid
0} sabueysn aunp ‘Jobpng s, Jajjonuo) uo uolod ©  paydopy 6002
paisanbay poldopy uo uonuod aunp uo paseq
, UoISSIMILLIOY) ‘uonendosddy
dISM dISM WauIn)

(dism) s1oslold Juswanoldui] welsAs Jorem Jo uoneudoidde-ay -V INSWHOVLLY

uoleudolddy-ay [lUSWRIdANS JISM



0] 192'995'G8S'Y " y0L'lee'sBL €¥2'65.°2/S - 192'995'G8S Y WYHOOHd INIWIAOHdINI NTLSAS HILYM - ,._<._.o._.

£60'LEY" _.m:. L60°'Leb'191 0 0 0 JAHISTH WYHHO0Ud

0 ooo_oo\._.ﬁw 0 0L6162'0L1 00000L'LLY ASN3dX3 Hadvd TVIOHIWWOD/aNog 00EMND
(260°LEY'18L)  ¥9L'Sey'es6's VOL 12€'S8F  EEE°€96 107 192988 EL LY S1O3roHdd diSM Tv.LOL
£95°001 ‘2 ¥99'0€6! :uw LILLLE0'9Y YEL'SLO'WLL . L11'0E8'66S $103rodd Tvdo011violL

~_pey'vez'os $£5'21£°1.82 S¥S°2.8'V2 PEL'SLO'LL 011'880°1€2 ) : ' S1O3rOHd A1ddNS HILVM
- (¥89',£6) 0 . 0 0 _ ¥89°2€6 INVId NOILYNITYSIA YIHY AvE 4S 06EMND -

0 00000622 0] -0 000'006°22 . H3LVM Q3T0A03H 3AISLSYI OOSIONVHA NVS  S0206MND
(989'699) eclL'ob0'e 0 0 .w_,w.:‘m»m . HILVM d3TOADIH MHVd ONIGHVYH  #020EMND
(202'svE) . 0 - 0 .0 L0z'eve . * {Pes01D) YOIHIOVd 1D3rodd HALYM AI1OADTIH 2020EMND
00061262 688'L¥L'GSL 0 . 000'809°1.6 688°‘ce6'sel OOSIONVHd NYS LOArodd H3LVM d3T0AD3Y  1020EMND
000'258'22 $00°255'19 Sp§LI8Ye - O o $00'00.'8€ -AlddNS HILVMANNOHD OJSIONVYHL NVS  20L0EMND
0 - 805°299'2E 0. YEL'201'22 805°/99°cE NOILYHOLS3H T3ATT HALVYM GIOHINW VT LOLOEMND
A.owm..\.:vv 910'6LL'S 0 0. 9/8'0E1'9 . SNOANVTIIOSIN TVI01 OISIONVHL NVS
o 0 0 0 0 3 _

0 9/¥'S5.9'L 0 0 9.¥'G/9'L aad 1v NOILLO3LOHd 3HId  S0EMND
(098'LLY) obS'ev0'y - 0 0 . 00¥' 19¥'y AAvHOdN ALITIOVH 8 ADIAHAS TTOIHIA €0EMND
(852'v28'€) LEL'EBS L8 0 0 687'85¥'58 SIAANTVAANITAdId TYO0T OOSIONVHL NYS
0 0 ) 0 0 0 S3IATVA SANINAdId TvOOT1 4S8 ATSMND

2lL'eg LE6'ELL'y 0 0 6S.'20L'Y .er__\,_m_0<._n_m_.m NIVIA .0€ HLI9®NOLTNd 9LEMND
(000's¥8) 000'ss.'L2 4] 0 000°'009'82 NIV NOISSINSNYHL 1S3M 1Sv3a SLEMND
(0o00'sez’1)” 000'259'S 0 0 000°28€‘.Z ¢Hd NIVIN NOISSIWSNVYHL ASTTVA JON €LEMND

0 000'0S6'El 0 0 000'056°SH 3NIT NOISSINSNYHL AYM NTOONIT 2LEMND
0,068 $50'€L0'L 0 0 ¥86'€86'0 SINIWIAOHLNI NOILYINDHID L13SNNS HEEMND

0 ov.L'v86'01 0 0 ov.'v86°01 SIAATVA VOLLIHO HAHLO/GIZIHOLOW A3M 80EMNO
(oo0‘00%1) : ooo.om#.: 0 0 000'05821 3AVHOdN WILSAS ANNOW ALISHIAINN HLHON $0EMND
(2¥0'112'9) 119'961'191 0 0. 689'/8v' 291 SHNV.L/NOLLYLS diNnd V00T OJSIONVHS NVS

0] - 0 -0 0 0 _ SYNVYL/SNOILYLS dNNd TvD01 4S - d1SMND
(ooe‘sez't) 009'cLe's 0 0 006'056'9 IAVHOAN NOILVLS dNNd ODSIONYHd VISIA OVEMND:

0 0/9'509 0 -0 0/9'509 3AVHOdN NOILVLS dNNd SIHDIFH OH3HLOd 6£EMND
{(o00‘086'1) 000°622's 0 0 000°502°,L -34vHOdN NOILVLS dANd 3ANYHD 37 8€EMNO

uoneudoiddy LoZ o,>._ow2.._ aAl9SaY pleog 19bpng , 192loid

0} sabueysn aunp “ebpng s, I3]j041uU0) uo uolod paydopy 6002 . o
paisanbay paidopy uo uotuod aunp uo paseq
uoissjunoy ‘uonendoiddy -
dism. . dISM uauny

(d1Sm) s199f0ad Juswanosdw] welsAs Jajep jo uonedoidde-ay - v INIWHOV.LLY

uoleudoiddy-aY [ejuawealddng dISM



ATTACHMENT B - Reserves - :
’ Requested

Existing Existing - " New
‘ _ Board Controller's : Controller's
Project Reserve . Reserve Total Reserve
CUW373 SAN JOAQUIN PIPELINE SYSTEM 29,000,292 65’,14:8,445 ,94,148.,737 . i 0
‘CUW36701 HTWTP LONG TERM IMPROVEMENTS ' - 94,201,709 0 94,201,709 } 0
‘CUW371 CRYSTAL SPRINGS/SAN ANDREAS UPGRADE 33,929,302 0 33,929,302 0
PEN_INSULA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 128,131,011 ’ 0 128,131,011 ‘0
CUW38802 HABITAT RESERVE PROGRAM ) ' 0 0 0 41,659,458
- TOTAL REGIONAL PROJECTS . 157,131,303 65,148,445 222,279,748 41,659,458
CUW319 HUNTERS POINT RES REHAB/SEISMIC UPGRADE (VI 5,500,00.0‘ : 5,500,000. C -0
CUW30201 HECYCLED WATER PROJECT SAN FRANCISCO- 0 ) 0 0 24,689,193
TOTAL LOCAL PROJECTS | o c 0 5500000 5500000 . 24,689,193
PROGRAM RESERVE - ‘ 0 - 0 3 0 ' 161,431,097
TOTAL WSIP PROJECTS ‘ 157,131,303 . 70,648,445 227,779,748 227,779,748
CUW300 BOND/COMMERGCIAL PAPER EXPENSE 170,791,910 0 0 o 0

TOTAL - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 327,923,213 70,648,445 227,779,748 227,779,748 ;



